UNIVERSITY OF KERALA
(Re-accredited by NAAC with ‘A’ Grade)
OFFICE OF THE CREDIT AND SEMESTER SYSTEM

FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATION, JANUARY 2016

TIME-TABLE

M.Sc. AQUATIC BIOLOGY & FISHERIES DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Subject
Code

14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm AQB 511 Fresh Water Biology
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm AQB 512 Marine Biology
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm AQB 513 Oceanography
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm AQB 514 Aquatic Biodiversity and Taxonomy
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm AQB 515 Biology of Fish and Shellfish
Thursday
02.02.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm AQB 516 Biostatistics and Computer Application in
Tuesday Fisheries

M.A ARABIC LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ARB 511 Grammer & Morphology-I
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ARB 512 Qur’anic& Hadith Literature
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ARB 513 Classical Arabic Literature
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm ARB 514 Linguistics, Rhetoric & Prosody
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ARB 5011 Arabic for Travellers (Elective)
Thursday
M.A. ARCHAEOLOGY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017
Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ARC 511 Principles and Methods in Archaeology
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ARC 512 World Prehistory
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ARC 513 Indian Prehistory
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm ARC 514 Ancient Indian History

Friday




M.Sc. BIOCHEMISTRY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm BCH 511 Biomolecules
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm BCH 512 | Advanced Techniques In Biochemistry
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm BCH 513 Microbial Biochemistry
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm BCH 514 | Physiology and Specialized Tissues
Friday
M.Sc. BIOTECHNOLOGY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017
Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm BTY 511 Microbiology
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm BTY 512 Biochemistry
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm BTY 513 | Biophysics and Instrumentation
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm BTY 514 Genetics
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon BTY 501 Biomathematics (Elective)
Thursday

M.Sc. GENTICS AND PLANT BREEDING DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm BOT 511 Mendelian Genetics
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm BOT 512 Techniques in Cell Biology
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm BOT 513 | Cytology
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm BOT 501 Biophysics (Elective)
Friday
M.Sc. COMPUTATIONAL BIOLOGY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017
Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COB 101 Introduction to Life Sciences &
Thursday Bioinformatics
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COB 102 | Applied Mathematics
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COB 103 Web Programming and Databases
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 11.30 am COB 105 | Python Programming (Elective)
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COB 107 Programming in R (E)
Thursday




M.Sc. CHEMISTRY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm CHE 511 Periodic Table — Elements And Properties
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm CHE 512 Reaction Mechanisms And Stereochemistry
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm CHE 513 Theoretical Chemistry
Wednesday
M.Com. DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017
Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COM-511 Research Methodology
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COM-512 Business Ethics and Corporate Governance
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COM-513 Functional Areas of Management
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm COM-501 Quantitative Methods (Elective)
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COM-502 Management Information System and
Thursday Computer Applications (Elective)
M.C.J] DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017
Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm C0J-511 Introduction to mass Communication
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm C0OJ-512 Reporting
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COJ-513 News Management and Editing
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm C0OJ-514 Media Laws and Ethics
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm C0J-551 Malayalam Journalism (Elective)
Thursday
M.Sc. COMPUTER SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017
Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COS 511 Discrete Structures
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COS 512 Computer System Architecture
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COS 513 Data Structures Using C++
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm COS 514 Design And Analysis of Algorithms
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm COS 501 Computer Graphics And Image Processing
Thursday (Elective)




M.Sc. DEMOGRAPHY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm DEM 511 Introduction to Demography
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm DEM 512 Demographic Theories
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm DEM 513 Techniques of Demographic Analysis - Part 1
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm DEM 514 Bio Statistics- Part I
Friday
M.Sc. ACTUARIAL SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017
Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm DAS 511 Foundations of Financial mathematics
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm DAS 512 Business Economics (Micro)
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm DEM 513 Techniques of Demographic Analysis -1
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm DAS 513 Probability and Statistics Part I
Friday
M.Sc. ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017
Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ENS 511 Environmental Biology &
Thursday Ecosystem Dynamics
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ENS 512 Environmental Toxicology
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ENS 513 Environmental Chemistry
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm ENS 501 Biochemistry&Nanobiology (Elective)
Friday
M.A. ECONOMICS DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017
Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ECO 511 Micro Economics - 1
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ECO 512 Macro Economics - I
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ECO 513 Mathematical Methods
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm ECO 514 Indian Economic Development and Policies
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ECO 501 Environmental Economics (Elective)

Thursday




M.Sc. GEOLOGY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon GOL 511 Physical Geology and Geomorphology
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm GOL 512 Igneous Petrology
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm GOL 501 Remote Sensing and Geoinformatics
Wednesday (Elective)

M.A HINDI LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm HIN 511 Ancient Poetry-Early and Riti Periods
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm HIN 512 Hindi Prose - Essay
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm HIN 513 History of Hindi Language and History of
Wednesday Hindi Literature upto 1960
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm HIN 514 Grammatical structure of Hindi and
Friday Linguistics

ML.A HISTORY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm HIS-511 Practice of History - I
Thursday
18.01.2016 10.00 am to 1.00 pm HIS-512 Kerala History — I Social Formation in the
M. : Pre Modern Period (Pre-historic to 800

onday A.D)
10.00 am to 1.00 pm HIS-513 Indian History- I (Up to 600 A.D.)

20.01.2016 . . .
W Formation of State and Society in Early

ednesday .

India
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm HIS-514 Select problems in Western Civilization- I
Friday
M.Sc. INTEGRATIVE BIOLOGY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm INB 511 Advanced Physiology and Stress Physiology
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm INB 512 Evolutionary Biology and Ethology
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm INB 513 Animal Systematics and Diversity
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm INB 514 Microbiology and Plant Physiology

Friday




M.A ISLAMIC HISTORY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ISH 511 Historical Method and Historiography
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ISH 512 Arab-Muslim Historiography
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ISH 513 Life and Times of the Holy Prophet
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm ISH 514 Advent of the Islamic State — Pious Caliphs
Friday

L.L.M DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm LAW 511C | Research Methods and Legal Writing
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm LAW 512C | Comparative Public Law/Systems of
Monday Governance
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm LAW 513C | Law and Justice in a Globalizing World
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 11.30 am LAW 514C | Basic Principles of Intellectual Property
Friday Rights
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12 noon LAW 515C | Law relating to Copyrights and designs
Thursday

ML.A LINGUISTICS DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm LIN 511 Phonetics
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm LIN 512 Phonology
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm LIN 513 Morphology
Wednesday

M.A MALAYALAM LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon MAL 511 Pattusahithyam
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon MAL 512 Manipravalasahithyam
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon MAL 513 Neoclassic Sahithyam
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 11.30 am MAL 514 KalpanikaKavitha
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon MAL 515 SahithyaCharithraVijnaneeyam
Thursday
02.02.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon MAL 516 Lokasahithyam

Tuesday




M.L.I.Sc DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm LIS 511 Foundations of Library and Information
Thursday Science
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm LIS 512 Principles of Management
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm LIS 513 Knowledge Organization: Library
Wednesday Classification (Theory)

9.30 am to 12.30 pm LIS 514 Knowledge Organization: Library
ﬁ‘ig‘yzom Classification
( Practical)
10.00 am to 1.00 pm LIS 515 Fundamentals of Information Technology (
28.01.2016 Practical)
Thursday
(NO QUESTION PAPER NEEDED)
02.02.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon LIS 503 Knowledge Organization : Universal
Tuesday Decimal Classification (Practical)
04.02.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon LIS 506 Electronic Publishing (Elective)
Thursday
M.Sc. MATHEMATICS DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm MAT 511 Linear Algebra
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm MAT 512 Real Analysis
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm MAT 513 Differential Equations
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm MAT 514 General Topology
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm MAT 515 Computer Methods
Thursday

M.A MUSIC DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm MUC-511 Srutis, Talas and Ragas
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12 noon MUC-512 Musical Trinity

Monday




M.A PHILOSOPHY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm PHI 511 Indian Philosophy
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm PHI 512 Western Philosophy
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm PHI 513 Ethics
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 11.30 pm PHI 514 Logic
Friday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon PHI 51A Philosophy of Management in Bhagavad
Thursday Gita(Elective)

M.Sc. PHYSICS DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm PHY 511 Mathematical physics I
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm PHY 512 Classical Mechanics
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm PHY 513 Electrodynamics and Plasma Physics
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm PHY 514 Electronic Devices and Circuits
Friday

ML.A POLITICAL SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm POL-511 Theories and Concepts of Public
Thursday Administration
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm POL-512 Indian Government and Politics
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm POL-513 Modern Political Analysis
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm POL-514 Comparative Politics
Friday

M.Sc. APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm PSY 511 Psychology of Perception, Memory and
Thursday Cognition
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm PSY 512 Research Methodology
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm PSY 513 Psychopathology
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm PSY 514 Psychometry

Friday




M.A. SANSKRIT LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm SKT 511 Texts of Early Period
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm SKT 512 History of Vedic , Classical and Kerala
Monday Sanskrit Literature
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm SKT 513 Grammar I
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm SKT 514 Indian Logic I
Friday

ML.A. SOCIOLOGY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code | Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm SOC-511 Classical Sociological Traditions
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm SOC-512 Social Gerontology
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm SOC-513 Population and Society
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm SOC-514 Social Research Methods and Techniques
Friday

M.S.W DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm MSW 511 Development of Social Work Profession
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm MSW 512 Social Sciences for Social Work
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm MSW 513 Social Case Work
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm MSW 514 Social Work Research
Friday

M.Sc. STATISTICS DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm STA 511 Measure Theory
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm STA 512 Mathematical Methods
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm STA 513 Distribution Theory
Wednesday
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm STA 514 Statistical Computing

Friday




M.A TAMIL LANGUAGE AND LITERATURE DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm TAM 511 Modern Literature
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm TAM 512 Modern Literary Theories and Literary
Monday Criticism
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm TAM 513 History of Tamil Literature, Tamil Nadu &
Wednesday its Culture
22.01.2016 | 9.30 am to 12.30 pm TAM 514 Human Values for Excellence in Tamil
Friday Literature

M.Sc. ZOOLOGY DEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Code Subject
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm 700 511 Functional Anatomy & Physiology
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm 700 512 Microbiology, Immunology & parasitology
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm 700 513 Ecology and Environmental Biology
Wednesday

M.A ENGLISH LANGUAGE AND LITERATUREDEGREE PROGRAMME 2015-2017

Date Time Subject Subject
Code
14.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ENG 511 Chaucer to the Augustan Age
Thursday
18.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ENG 512 Shakespeare
Monday
20.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 1.00 pm ENG 513 Romantics and Victorians
Wednesday
;2.‘(()11.2016 9.30 am to 11.30 am ENG 506 Literature and Ecology (Elective)
riday
28.01.2016 | 10.00 am to 12.00 noon | ENG 5021 | Introduction to Gender Studies (Elective)
Thursday
Controller of Examinations
University Buildings,
Thiruvananthapuram

22.12.2015




